
YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

HITTING (40 At Bats Minimum)

BATTING AVERAGE

YEAR PLAYER HITS AT BATS AVERAGE

1974 Jeff Moore,Sr 23 57 404

1975 Jay Jeffrey, So 23 54 426

1976 Larry Groves, Jr 19 51 373

1977 . Jim Reyes,Jr 17 42 405

1978 Rick Kurtz, Sr 19 52 365

1979 Bruce Hinz,Jr 23 71 324

1980 Joe Heeney, Sr 30 76 395

1981 Tavis Holsinger, Sr 27 65 415

1982 Scott Bahora, Sr 21 63 .333

1983 ShawnFrench,Sr 16 47 .340

1984 John Stuckey, Jr 27 60 .450

1985 John Stuckey, Sr 27 54 500

1986 Barry Ogden,Jr 20 58 345

1987 Barry Ogden, Sr 36 74 486

1988 John Vrooman,Sr 25 73 -342

1989 Brian Keeney,Sr 24 55 -436

1990 Jeff Galvin, Sr 26 68 .382
1991 Ryan Darst,Jr 29 73 397

1992 Jamie Bilton, Sr 27 68 .397

1993 Chris Griffin, Sr 18 48 .375

1994 Chad Kelly, Sr 25 60 417

1995 Kevin Alderson, Sr 22 58 379

1996 Chris Roark, Sr 22 68 324

1997 Charlie Isaacson,Jr 22 60 .367

1998 Paul Sterrett, Jr 38 77 494

1999 Drew Wilson,Jr 28 62 452

2000 Robbie Oldaker,Jr 27 67 .403

2001 Dustin Johnson, Sr 26 65 .400

2002 Jeff Scott, Sr 28 64 .438

2003 Andrew Kinsman,Jr 31 69 .449

2004 John Clements, Sr 25 59 424

2005 Doug Bodenhamer, Sr 26 64 -406

2006 Mitchell Mathis, Sr 27 75 -360

2007 Lee Ridenhour,Jr 37 75 ,493

2008 Lee Ridenhour, Sr 27 67 391

2009 Davey Chew,Jr 26 61 426

2010 Davey Chew,Sr 32 72 444

2011 Dan Prem,Sr 30 66 .455

2012 Nick Thayer, Sr 29 60 .483

2013 Nick Banman.Jr 29 59 492

2014 Jacob Sylvester, Sr 28 69 -406

2015 JonathanShull, Sr 18 52 346

2016 Adam Rellihan, Sr 25 67 .373

2017 Zach Adams,Sr 23 57 .404

2018 Garrett, Pennington,Jr 21 66 379



YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

HITTING (40 At Bats Minimum)

BATTING AVERAGE

YEAR PLAYER HITS AT BATS

2019 Garrett Pennington,Sr 27 63

2020 NO SEASON - -

AVERAGE

-429



YEAR BY YEAR

HITTING

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE

YEAR PLAYER TOTAL BASES AT BATS AVERAGE

1974 Jeff Moore, Sr 39 57 .684

Steve Wagley,Sr 26 38 .684

1975 Sam Sibala, Jr 26 33 .788

1976 Sam Sibala, Sr 51 69 -739

1977 Jay Jeffrey, Sr 69 87 .793

1978 Rick Kurtz, Sr 35 52 .673

1979 Jay Knorr, Jr 21 33 .636

1980 Ted Hollembeak, Sr 22 38 579

1981 Tavis Holsinger, Sr 53 65 -815

1982 Scott Bahora,Sr 34 63 540

1983 John Stuckey, So 18 33 545

1984 John Stuckey,Jr 46 60 .767

1985 John Stuckey, Sr 50 54 .926

1986 Bruce Breckenridge, Sr 33 59 .559

1987 Rory Ramsdell, Jr 22 28 .786

1988 Cory McKernan,Sr 51 76 671

1989 Brian Kenney, Sr 42 55 .764

1990 Jeff Galvin, Sr , 41 68 -603

1991 Ryan Darst,Jr 42 73 575

1992 Jamie Bilton, Sr 50 68 .735

1993 David Harden,Jr 36 53 .679

1994 Dan Middleton,Sr 36 67 537

1995 Kevin Alderson,Sr 30 58 517

1996 Chris Roark, Sr 33 68 .485

1997 Ron Kilgore,Jr 25 30 .833

1998 Matt Watchinski, Sr 57 67 851

1999 Paul Sterreit, Sr 44 62 -710

2000 Scott Smith, Jr 32 48 .667

2001 Robbie Oldaker, Sr 43 71 .606

2002 Jeff Scott, Sr 47 64 734

2003 Andrew Kinsman,Jr 46 69 .667

2004 Andrew Kinsman,Sr 45 72 625

2005 Doug Bodenhamer,Sr 46 64 719

2006 Andrew Kuhn, Jr 36 75 480

2007 Lee Ridenhour,Jr 54 75 .720

2008 Lee Ridenhour, Sr 43 69 .623

2009 Davey Chew,Jr 36 61 590



SLUGGING PERCENTAGE
YEAR PLAYER TOTAL BASES AT BATS AVERAGE

2010 Davey Chew,Sr 55 72 .764

2011 Charlie King-Hagen,Jr 49 72 681

2012 Nick Thayer, Sr 37 60 .617

2013 Nick Banman,Jr 36 59 .610

2014 Nick Banman,Sr 42 69 -609

2015 Adam Rellihan,Jr 23 56 411

2016 Zach Adams, Jr 22 34 .647

2016 Adam Rellihan, Sr 37 67 552

2017 Garrett Pennington, So 50 75 .667

2018 Zach Todd, Sr 37 65 569

2019 Garrett Pennington, Sr 41 63 651

2020 NO SEASON - - -



TOTALHITS
YEAR

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

PLAYER

Jeff Moore, Sr

Jay Jeffrey, So

Scott Wixson, Sr

Jay Jeffery, Sr

Jim Reyes, Sr

Bruce Hinz, Jr

Joe Henney,Sr

Larry Beavers, Sr

Scott Bahora, Sr

Greg Kramos,Jr

John Stuckey,Jr

Ken Carswell, Jr

Ken Carswell, Sr

Barry Ogden,Jr

Bruce Breckenridge, Sr

Troy Kerr, Jr

Troy Kerr, Sr

BobbyRussell, Sr

Brian Keeney, Sr

Jeff Galvin, Sr

Ryan Darst,Jr

Jamie Bilton, Sr

Clark Jones, Sr

Chad Kelly, Sr

Kevin Alderson, Sr

Chris Roark, Sr

Jon Peach,Sr

Paul Sterrett, Jr

Drew Wilson,Jr

Robbie Oldaker,Jr

Dustin Johnson,Sr

Jeff Scott, Sr

Matt VanDeelen,Sr

John Clements, Sr

Mitchell Mathis, So

Joey Meier, Sr

Doug Bodenhamer,Sr

YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

HITS

23

23

29

33

25

23

30

28

21

17

27

27

29

20

20

20

38

31

24

26

29

27

19

25

22

22

24

38

28

27

26

28

34

25

25

25

26

HITTING

YEAR

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

PLAYER

Mitchell Mathis, Sr

Lee Ridenhour, Jr

Lee Ridenhour, Sr

Matt Ricketts, Sr

Davey Chew,Sr

Charlie King-Hagen,Jr

Nick Thayer, Sr

Nick Banman,Jr

Jacob Sylvester, Sr.

Brevin Turner,Jr.

Adam Rellihan, Sr

Garrett Pennington, So

Garrett Pennington,Jr.

Garrett Pennington,Sr.

NO SEASON

HITS

27

37

27

29

32

31

29

29

28

20

25

30

25

27



DOUBLES
YEAR

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

PLAYER

Jeff Moore, Sr

Steve Wagley, Sr

Ron Douglas, Sr

Bob Blake,Sr

Jay Jeffrey, So

Hunt Barrett, Jr

Scott Wixson, Sr

Sam Sibala, Sr

Rich Weisensee

Jeff Jeffrey, Jr

Jay Jeffrey, Sr

Jim Reyes, Sr

Brad Davis, Sr

Bruce Hinz, Jr

Marty Milburn, Sr

Joe Heeney, Sr

Bruce Hinz, Sr

Rich Puhr, Sr

Tavis Holsinger, Sr

Greg Stankiewicz, Sr

Scott Bahora,Sr

Tim Dyhouse, Sr

Gene Stegeman,Sr

John Stuckey, Sr

Ken Carswell, Sr

Bruce Breckenridge, Sr

Troy Kerr, Sr

Cory McKernon,Sr

Brian Keeney, Sr

Jeff Galvin, Sr

Ryan Darst, Jr

Dave Reichart, Sr

Clark Jones, Sr

Dan Middleton,Sr

Dave Harden, Sr

Kevin Alderson, Sr

Jamie Miller, Jr

Matt Watchinski, Jr

Matt Watchinski, Sr

Drew Wilson,Jr

Chris Stair, Sr

YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS
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HITTING

YEAR

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

PLAYER DOUBLES

Dustin Johnson, Sr 7

Robbie Oldaker, Sr 7

Dan Kowalski, Jr 9

Matt VanDeelen, Sr 10

Andrew Kinsman, Sr 10

Doug Bodenhamer, Sr 8

Andrew Kuhn,Jr 8

Lee Ridenhour,Jr 7

Andrew Kuhn,Sr 7

Lee Ridenhour, Sr 6

Matt Ricketts, Sr 8

Dan Prem, Jr 7

Troy Arellanes, Sr 8

Nick Thayer, Sr 8

Nick Banman,Jr 7

Nick Banman,Sr. 7

Adam Rellihan,Jr. 4

Adam Rellihan,Sr 8

Garrett Pennington, Jr 9

Zach Todd,Jr 9

Garrett Pennington, Jr 7

Zach Todd,Sr 7

Garrett Pennington, Sr 7

NO SEASON



TRIPLES

YEAR

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

PLAYER

Scott Wixson, So

Ron Douglas, Sr

BobBlake, Sr

Scott Wixson,Jr

Scott Wixson, Sr

Larry Groves, Sr

Mike Donohue,Sr

Scott Arnold, Sr

Greg Stankiewicz, Jr

Rich Puhr, Sr

Tavis Holsinger, Sr

Greg Stankiewicz, Sr

Thayne Murray, Sr

ShawnFrench,Sr

Tim Dyhouse,Sr

Buck Breckenridge, Sr

Ken Carswell, Sr

John Havens,Sr

John Stuckey, Sr

Ken Carswell, Sr

Barry Ogden, Jr

Barry Ogden, Sr

BobbyRussell, Sr

Brian Keeney, Sr

Karl Carswell, Sr

Ryan Darst,Jr

Blake Shideler,Jr

Jamie Bilton, Sr

Chris Griffin, Jr

Dave Harden,Jr

Dan Middleton, Sr

Kevin Alderson,Sr

Chris Crawford, Sr

Bret Kassen, So

Ryan Lehr,Jr

Chris Roark,Jr

Chris Roark, Sr

YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

TRIPLES
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HITTING

YEAR

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

PLAYER

Matt Watchinski, Jr

Jon Peach, Sr

Paul Sterrett, Jr

Charlie Isaacson,Sr

Paul Sterrett, Sr

Drew Gibson, Jr

Mike Boyd,Jr

Robbie Oldaker, Jr

Drew Gibson, Sr

Brian Ingalls, Sr

Matt VanDeelen,Jr

Justin Searle, Sr

Andrew Kinsman,Jr

John Clements, Sr

Matt Huhnerkoch,Jr

Joey Meier, Sr

NoneHit

Mitch Patterson,Jr

Mitch Patterson, Sr

Brian Kalebaugh,Sr

Davey Chew,Jr.

Davey Chew,Sr

Charlie King-Hagen

Brandon Martinkus

Mitch Witter

Nick Banman

Nick Banman

Brevin Turner,Jr

Adam Rellihan,Sr

Zach Todd,Jr

Taylor Foss, Sr

Trevor McCollum, So

Matt Olson, Jr

NO SEASON
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HOME RUNS

YEAR PLAYER

1974 Jeff Moore, Sr

1975 Jeff Dann Sr

Sam Sibala,Jr

Jay Jeffrey, So

Rob Knight, Sr

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

Reggie Epps,Jr

Kevin Cochran,Jr

Kraig Kennard, Sr

Scott Wixson,Jr

Sam Sibala, Sr

Jay Jeffrey, Sr

Brian Wilkerson, Sr

Jay Knorr, Jr

Ted Hollembeak, Sr

Tavis Holsinger, Sr

Scott Bahora, Sr

Thayne Murray, Sr

Scott Sherman,Sr

Greg Kramos,Jr
John Stuckey, So

Buck Breckenridge, Sr

Jeff Fitzpatrick, Sr

John Stuckey, Sr

Bruce Breckenridge,Jr

Scott Jones, Sr

Bruce Breckenridge, Sr

Troy Kerr, Sr

Rory Ramsdell, Jr

Cory McKernan,Sr

Brian Keeney, Sr

Jeff Fyfe, Sr

Jaison Rich, Sr

Jon Gasper, Sr

Chad Collier, Sr

Joe Gunderson,Sr

Brian Koerner, Sr

RyanDarst, Sr

Dave Harden,Jr

Dave Harden,Sr

Steve Spicer, Sr

Scott Riojas, Sr

Jamie Miller, So

Chris Roark,Jr

YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

HOME RUNS
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HITTING

YEAR

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

PLAYER

Matt Watchinski, So

Charlie Hoag,Jr

Ron Kilgore,Jr

Matt Watchinski, Sr

Paul Sterrett, Sr

Chris Stair, Sr

Scott Smith,Jr

Drew Wilson, Sr

Robbie Oldaker, Sr

Jeff Scott, Sr

Derek Ryan,Sr

Eric Foley, Sr

Andrew Kinsman,Sr

Doug Bodenhamer,Jr

Doug Bodenhamer,Sr

Mitch Quandt, Sr

Lee Ridenhour,Jr

Mitch Patterson, Sr

Andrew Kuhn,Sr

David Hoops, Sr

Lee Ridenhour, Sr

Troy Arellanes, So

Matt Ricketts, Sr

Charlie King-Hagen, So

Troy Arellanes, Sr

Charlie King-Hagen,Sr

Mitch Witter, Sr

Zach Olson, Sr

Jacob Sylvester

Adam Rellihan,Jr.

Zach Adams, Jr

Garrett Pennington, So.

Zach Todd, Sr

Garrett Pennington, Sr

Matt Olson

NO SEASON
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YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

RUN SCORED ©

YEAR PLAYER RUNS

1974 Jeff Moore, Sr 14

1975 Kevin Cochran, Jr 18

1976 Rich Weisensee,Sr 25

1977 Jay Jeffrey, Sr 29

1978 Brian Wilkerson, Sr 20

1979 Jim Heeney, Sr 27

1980 Joe Heeney,Sr 15

1981 Tavis Holsinger, Sr 28

1982 Thayne Murray, Sr 24

1983 Tim Dyhouse,Sr 16

1984 John Stuckey,Jr 26

1985 John Stuckey, Sr 28

1986 Troy Kerr, Jr 18

1987 Troy Kerr, Sr 38

1988 BobbyRussell, Sr 28

1989 Brian Keeney,Sr 21

Karl Carswell, Jr 21

1990 Karl Carswell, Sr 21

1991 Jamie Bilton,Jr 22

1992 Jamie Bilton, Sr 27

1993 Clark Jones, Sr 15

1994 Kevin Alderson,Jr 18

1995 Scott Riojas, Sr 16

1996 Bret Kassen,Jr 16

1997 Matt Watchinski, Jr 20

1998 Paul Sterrett, Jr 35

1999 Paul Sterrett, Sr 33

2000 Robbie Oldaker,Jr 28

2001 Robbie Oldaker, Sr 24

2002 Jeff Scott, Sr 21

2003 Andrew Kinsman, Jr 20

2004 Doug Bodenhamer,Jr 28

2005 Doug Bodenhamer, Sr 23

2006 Reilly Pollard, Sr 19

2007 Mitch Patterson, Sr 30

2008 Brian Kalebaugh, Sr 27

2009 Brandon Huske,Sr 32

2010 Davey Chew,Sr 25

2011 Dan Prem,Sr 26



YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

RUN SCORED

YEAR PLAYER RUNS

2012 Nick Thayer, Sr 19

2013 Kyle Stonestreet, Sr 21

2014 Nick Banman,Sr. 17

Tyler Luginsland,Sr. 17

2015 Elijah Boyer,Sr. 13

Adam Rellihan,Jr. 13

2016 Adam Rellihan,Sr. 23

2017 Zach Todd,Jr. 26

2018 Zach Todd,Sr. 23

2019 Matt Olson,Jr. 19

2020 NO SEASON -



YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

R.B.1.

NAME PLAYER No.

1974 Jeff Moore, Sr 15

1975 Scott Wixson,Jr 24

1976 Scott Wixson, Sr 24

1977 Jay Jeffrey, Sr 25

1978 Jim Reyes, Sr 25

1979 Curt Press, Jr 18

1980 Bruce Hinz, Sr 13

1981 Greg Stankiewicz, Sr 23

1982 Scott Bahora, Sr 14

1983 ShawnFrench,Sr 14

1984 John Havens, Sr 23

Jeff Fitzpatrick, Sr 23

1985 Ken Carswell, Sr 27

1986 Troy Kerr, Jr 13

1987 Barry Ogden,Sr 25

Bobby Russell, Jr 25

1988 Bobby Russell, Sr 27

1989 Jeff Fyfe, Sr 15

1990 Jeff Galvin, Sr 18

1991 Brian Koerner, Sr 19

1992 Jamie Bilton, Sr 17

1993 Dave Harden,Jr . 16

1994 Trent Roehler, Sr 16

1995 Kevin Alderson, Sr 9

_ Jamie Miller, So 9

1996 Chris Roark, Sr 12

Matt Watchinski, So 12

1997 Ron Kilgore,Jr 15

1998 Matt Watchinski, Sr 34

1999 Chris Stair, Jr 24

2000 Chris Stair, Sr 21

2001 Dustin Johnson, Sr 17

2002 Dan Kowalski, Jr 19

2003 Andrew Kinsman,Jr 22

2004 Andrew Kinsman,Sr 23

2005 Mitchell Mathis, Jr 17

2006 Mitchell Mathis, Sr 20

2007 Lee Ridenhour,Jr 22

2008 Lee Ridenhour, Sr 18



R.B.I.
NAME

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

PLAYER

Matt Ricketts, Sr

Davey Chew,Sr

Troy Arellanes, Sr

Charlie King-Hagen,Sr

Nick Banman,Jr

Nick Banman,Sr.

Jacob Sylvester, Sr.

Adam Rellihan,Jr.

Adam Rellihan,Sr.

Garrett Pennington, So.

Zach Todd,Sr.

Kyle Stephan,Sr.

NO SEASON

NO.

31

29

29

21

23

16

16

12

20

20

21

17



STOLEN BASES
YEAR

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

PLAYER

Jeff Moore, Sr

Dave Sanders, Sr

Scott Wixson,Jr

Sam Sibala, Sr

Rich Weisensee,Sr

Scott Jordan, Sr

Mike Donihue, Sr

Joe Heeney,Jr

Joe Heeney, Sr

Tavis Holsinger, Sr

Thayne Murray, Sr

John Havens,Jr

John Stuckey, Jr

Bruce Breckenridge, Jr

Barry Ogden,Jr

Barry Ogden,Sr

John Allen, Sr

Jeff Fyfe, Sr

Karl Carswell, Sr

Dave Reuter, Sr

Dave Reichart, Sr

Chris Griffin, Sr

Dale Gilner, Sr

Scott Riojas, Sr

Bret Kassen,Jr

Bret Kassen, Sr

Paul Sterrett,Jr

Charlie Puhr, Sr

Travis Cantrell, Sr

Robbie Oldaker,Jr

Robbie Oldaker, Sr

Mario Corso,Jr

Justin Searle, Sr

Mario Corso, Sr

Andrew Kinsman,Sr

Doug Bodenhamer, Jr

Doug Bodenhamer, Sr

Mitchell Patterson, Jr

Mitchell Patterson, Sr

Brian Kalebaugh, Sr

David Hoops, Sr

Davey Chew,Sr

Ryan Reno,Sr

Dan Prem, Sr

Charlie King-Hagen,Jr

Scott Holm, Sr

YEAR

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

PLAYER

Tyler Riggs, Sr

Jacob Schnackenberg, Sr

Zach Olson,Sr

Tyler Luginsland,Sr.

Brevin Turner,Jr.

Marek Dujakovich, So.

Adam Wellman,Sr.

Marek Dujakovich,Sr.

Matt Olson,Jr.

NO SEASON



YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

PITCHING — VICTORIES
YEAR

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

PLAYER

Joe Hogue,Sr

Ron Douglas, Sr

Joe Otey, Sr

Jerry Witter, Sr

Larry Groves, Sr

Joel Schuster, Jr

Bruce Hinz, Jr

Joe Heeney,Sr

Bernie LaForrest, Sr

Jay Sabiston,Jr

Gary Davis,Jr

Jeff Mills, Sr

Ralph Arveson,Jr

Ralph Arveson,Sr

Rory Ramsdell, Jr

Rory Ramsdell, Sr

Chris Ebbs, Sr

Lee Roediger, So

Jeff Bond,Jr

Jeff Bond, Sr

Dave Harden,Jr

Dave Harden,Sr

Sean Riley, Sr

Jason Weller, Jr

Charlie Isaacson,Jr

Charlie Isaacson, Sr

Brett Reed,Jr

Josh Bowen, Sr

Matt Frankel, So

Matt VanDeelen,Jr

Matt VanDeelen,Sr

Grant Lambert, Jr

Grant Lambert, Sr

Andrew Kuhn,Jr

MichaelCrilly, Jr

Jason Borchardt, Sr

Lee Ridenhour, Sr

Davey Chew,Jr

Joey Parrack, Sr

APPEARANCES

7

10

6

8

12

il

9

o

RECORD
5-1
5-1
5-0
7-1
9-0
5-0
5-2
3-2
4-2
1-1
5-0
5-0
2-0
4-4
8-0
5-1
5-2
2-1
3-1
5-1
A-1
4-2
4-3
2-2
5-3
4-1
4-1
2-4
4-1
4-4
8-2
3-3
2-2
3-0
5-1
5-1
7-2
6-1
6-2



YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

PITCHING — VICTORIES
YEAR

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

PLAYER

Preston Felgate, Sr

Sam Lawrence, Sr

Brandon Martinkus, Jr

Nick Thayer, Sr
Nick Banman,Jr

Nick Banman,Sr.

Brandon Mitchell, Sr.

Jonathan Shull,Sr.

Max Meyer,Sr.

TaylorFoss, Jr.

Adam Beiter, Jr

Curtis Braxdale, Sr

Garrett Pennington,Jr

Zach Todd,Sr

Garrett Pennington,Sr

NO SEASON

APPEARANCES

12

9

13

11

6

11

7

9

10

8

10

10

3

10

7

RECORD

6-1

3-2

3-3

3-5

3-2

3-4

3-3

3-3

7-1

4-1

2-0

2-1

2-0

2-4

5-2



PITCHING — EARNED RUN AVERAGE
YEAR

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

PLAYERS

Joe Hogue, Sr

Jeff Dapp, Sr

Jerry Witter, Sr

Larry Groves, Sr

Bob Cutright, Sr

Bruce Hinz, Jr

Joe Heeney,Sr

John Heeney,Sr

John Shriner, Sr

Gary Davis, Jr

Jeff Mills, Sr

Ralph Arveson,Jr

Troy Kerr, Jr

Rory Ramsdell, Jr

Rory Ramsdell, Sr

ChadCollier, Sr

Lee Roediger, So

Kyle Roehler, Jr

Jeff Bond, Sr

Dave Harden,Jr

Sean Riley,Jr

Sean Riley, Sr

Charlie Isaacson, So

Charlie Isaacson, Jr

Charlie Isaacson, Sr

Brett Reed,Jr

Josh Bowen, Sr

Jeff Edwards,Jr

Matt VanDeelen,Jr

Matt VanDeelen,Sr

Grant Lambert, Jr

Grant Lambert, Sr

Andrew Kuhn,Jr

MichaelCrilly, Jr

Lee Ridenhour, Sr

Nathan Reuter,Sr

Joey Parrack, Sr

Jeff Boyd, Sr

Nick Thayer, Sr

E.R.A.

2.06

1.86

1.1

1.2

42

1.55

1.89

2.72

4.03

94

1.5

3.04

3.15

2.32

2.36

3.06

3.94

4.43

2.03

2.52

2.66

3.65

3.53

1.36

2.27

4.78

4.79

4.26

4.88

1.45

3.68

3.20

1.73

1.25

1.65

.60

2.93

2.51

2.56

INNINGS

37.1

26.1

45.2

69

30.1

45.1

37

25.2

31.1

29.2

28

23

26.2

60.1

53.1

32

16

23.2

48.1

33.1

26.1

48

39.2

46.1

46.1

33.2

49.1

19.2

43

67.2

24.2

19.2

24.1

33.2

59.1

23.1

43

58.2

57.1



2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Nick Banman,Jr

Jonathan Shull, Jr.

Jonathan Shull, Sr.

Max Meyer, Sr.

Taylor Foss,Jr.

Zach Todd,Sr.

Adam Beiter,Sr.

NO SEASON

1.86

2.67

3.73

2.23

2.91

2.00

1.83

26.1

21.1

45.0

44.0

21.2

35.0

31.1

3-2

2-2

3-3

7-1

4-1

2-4

2-0



PITCHING — MOST STRIKEOUTS
YEAR

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

PLAYER

Ron Douglas, Sr

. Scott Wixson,Jr

Scott Wixson,Sr

Larry Groves, Sr

Joel Schuster, Sr

BruceHinz,Jr

Joe Heeney,Sr

Bruce Hinz, Sr

Bernie LaForrest, Sr

Dave Merriman, Sr

Jay Sabiston, Sr

Jeff Mills, Sr

Gary Davis, Sr

Steve Crutchfield, Sr

Ralph Averson,Jr

Rory Ramsdell, Jr

Rory Ramsdell, Sr

Chris Ebbs,Sr

Justin Swartz, Sr

Ken Holwick, Jr

Dave Harden, So

Dave Harden,Jr

Dave Harden,Sr

SeanRiley, Sr

Charlie Isaacson, So

Charlie Isaacson,Jr

Charlie Isaacson, Sr

Josh Bowen,Jr

Josh Bowen, Sr

Steve Wright, Jr

Steve Wright, Sr

Matt VanDeelen,Sr

Andrew Kinsman,Sr

Jason Borchardt, So

Jason Borchardt, Jr

Jason Borchardt, Sr

Lee Ridenhour, Sr

Davey Chew,Jr

Joey Parrack, Sr

STRIKEOUTS

44

38

66

117

39

69

43

43

26

27

46

28

28

34

40

60

59

37

26

41

23

47

74

59

36

70

71

47

35

35

37

64

29

39

33

45

79

38

59

INNINGS

35.2

22.1

52

69

39.2

45.1

37

36.2

31

28

28.1

28

37.2

36.2

44.2

60.1

53.1

37

25.2

43.1

19.1

33.1

54.1

48

39.2

46.1

46.1

37.2

49.2

28.2

33.1

67.2

31

42.2

25

41.1

59.1

30.2

43.0



YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

PITCHING — MOST STRIKEOUTS
YEAR

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

PLAYER

Jeff Boyd, Sr

Nick Thayer, Sr

Nick Banman,Jr

Brandon Mitchell, Jr

Brandon Mitchell, Sr

Max Meyer, Sr

Zach Todd,Jr

Zach Todd,Sr

Garrett Pennington,Sr

NO SEASON

STRIKEOUTS

71

51

29

39

32

41

29

48

35

INNINGS

58.2

57.1

26.1

35.0

33.0

44.0

38.1

35.0

34.1



YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS
(must have pitched 10 innings minimum)

PITCHING — FEWEST WALKS
YEAR

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

PITCHER

Joe Hogue, Sr

Larry Groves, So

Jerry Witter, Sr

Jay Jeffrey, Sr

Mike Foster, Sr

Bob Cutright, Sr

Craig Coldiron, Sr

Curtis Lam, Sr

Greg Stankiewicz, Sr

John Shriner, Sr

Gary Davis, Jr

Jeff Mills, Sr

Ralph Arveson, Jr

Greg Huffstutler, Sr

Troy Kerr, Jr

Troy Kerr, Sr

Chris Woods, Sr

ChadCollier, Sr

Jeff Monley, Sr

Kyle Roehler, Jr

Chris Griffin, Jr

Chris Griffin, Sr

Sean Riley,Jr

Kevin Alderson,Sr

Jason Weller, Jr

Jason Weller, Sr

Jeff Holz, Sr

Drew Wilson,Jr

Brett Reed, Sr

Jeff Edwards,Jr

Matt Frankel, Jr

Matt VanDeelen,Sr

Adam Pfautsch,Jr

Rick Carroll, So

Andrew Kuhn,Jr

Lee Ridenhour, Jr

Nathan Reuter,Jr

Nathan Reuter, Sr

Davey Chew,Sr

WALKS

10

7

12

11

9

9

5

19

7

14

16

12

9

9

7

11

6

18

16

13

10

10

17

21

19

12

23

12

9

6

9

18

20

11

12

4

9

3

11

INNINGS

37.1

22

45.2

30.2

37.2

30.1

19.2

25

17

31.1

29.2

28

23

25

26.2

43.1

27.1

32

21

23.2

16.1

16

26.1

42

26.2

37.2

38.1

26

27.2

19.2

23.2

67.2

38.2

20

24.1

10

13.2

23.1

14.2



YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS
(must have pitched 10 innings minimum)

PITCHING — FEWEST WALKS
YEAR

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

PITCHER

Preston Felgate, Sr

Nick Thayer,Jr

Sam Lawrence,Sr

Nick Banman,Jr

Max Meyer, So.

David Henderson, Jr

Max Meyer, Sr

Garrett, Pennington, Fr

Brandon Cooper,Jr

Adam Beiter,Jr

Garrett Pennington,Jr

Reese Youngwirth, Sr

Garrett Pennington,Sr

NO SEASON

WALKS

O
w
w
b
r
p
P
r
O
A
R
r
P
F
N
H
O
W
O
A
N
D
U
U

INNINGS
20.1
17.1
37.2
‘26.1

23.2

14.0

44.0

10.1

21.0

21.0

12.1

20.2

34.1



PITCHING — FEWEST HOME RUNS ALLOWED
YEAR

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

NAME

Ron Douglas, Sr

Joe Otey, Sr

Larry Groves, So

Scott Wixson, Sr

Scott Jordan, Sr

Joel Schuster, Sr

Bruce Hinz, Jr

Curtis Lam, Sr

John Kowalski, Sr

John Shriner, Sr

Gary Davis, Jr

Jeff Mills, Sr

Ralph Arveson,Jr

David Owens, Sr

Rory Ramsdell, Jr

Chris Woods,Sr

Troy Zollars, Sr

Lee Roediger, So

Kyle Roehler, Jr

Kyle Roehler, Sr

Chris Griffin, Jr

Dave Harden,Jr

Sean Riley,Jr

SeanRiley, Sr

Charlie Isaacson, So

Charlie Isaacson,Jr

Charlie Isaacson, Sr

Jeff Holz,Jr

Mike Boyd, So

Drew Wilson,Jr

Ben Sutherlin, Jr

Max Wayne, Jr

Steve Wright, Jr

Matt Frankel, So

Steve Wright, Sr

Matt VanDeelen,Sr

Grant Lambert, Jr

Andrew Kinsman,Sr

*
S
C
O
O
R
P
F
P
P
O
P
F
O
O
O
N
O
O
C
O
O
C
O
O
C
O
O
F
R
P
R
P
P
R
P
R
P
W
N
F
R
F
O
O
C
O
P
R
P
F
O
O
C
O
O
P
R
F
P
R
r
F
P
R
F
N

INNINGS

35.2

31.2

22

52

19

39.2

45.1

25

21.2

31.1

29.2

28

23

18

60.1

27.1

22.1

16

23.2

20

16.1

33.1

26.1

48

39.2

46.1

46.1

38.1

24.2

26

23.2

14

28.2

28.2

33.1

67.2

24.2

31



PITCHING — FEWEST HOME RUNS ALLOWED
YEAR

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

YEAR BY YEAR LEADERS

NAME

David Lata, Jr

Rick Carroll, So

Andrew Kuhn,Jr

Lee Ridenhour, So

Rick Carroll, Jr

Jason Borchardt,Jr

MichaelCrilly,Jr

Lee Ridenhour, Sr

Nathan Reuter, Sr

Joey Parrack,Jr

Cole Millard, Sr

Taylor Neff,Jr

Preston Felgate, Sr

Nick Thayer, Jr

Nick Thayer, Sr

Brandon Martinkus, Jr

John Gaumnitz, Sr

Taylor Kranzberg, Jr

Jonathan Shull, Jr

Max Meyer, So

David Henderson,Jr.

Brandon Mitchell,Jr

Jonathan Shull, Sr

Max Meyer, Sr

Brandon Cooper,Jr

Taylor Foss,Jr

Garrett Pennington,Jr

Brandon Cooper, Sr

Adam Beiter,Jr

Zach Todd, Sr

Matt Olson

NO SEASON

e
o
o
o
o
o
o

o
c
o
o
c
o
e
c
o
o
e
c
o
e
o
r
r
o
c
e
o
e
o
e
r
c
o
o
c
o
e
o
e
e
e
O
o INNINGS

23.2

20

24.1

31

25.2

25

33.2

59.1

23.1

22.2

19.2

21

20.1

17.1

57.1

25.0

32.0

16.0

21.0

23.2

14.0

33.0

45.0

44.0

21.0

22.0

12.1

20.0

21.0

35.0

24.2



TEAM SEASONFIELDING
YEAR

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

%

-952

904

-923

891

929

861

892

891

-900

-885

917

.907

903

905

.919

.907

917

.898

912

-907

.923

.896

.890

915

.889

.880

.908

897

899

908

924

.888

.904

.920

950

955

.969

.960

954

YEAR BY YEARSTATISTICS

PUTOUTS

259

226

269

287

304

266

240

331

320

257

266

290

328

317

391

295

314

299

337

205

310

303

300

299

274

298

316

326

306

357

312

311

312

298

452

446

387

438

419

ASSISTS

144

131

162

151

179

136

156

170

155

134

144

158

165

152

218

151

151

148

183

118

169

161

170

175

173

149

175

172

182

199

184

165

189

151

200

197

149

187

189

ERRORS

19

37

35

53

37

65

48

61

53

51

37

46

53

49

54

46

42

51

50

33

40

54

58

44

56

61

50

57

55

56

41

60

53

39

34

30

17

26

29



YEAR BY YEARSTATISTICS

TEAM SEASON FIELDING
YEAR % PUTOUTS ASSISTS

2013 -954 365 155

2014 920 417 159

2015 -929 395 181

2016 -952 399 133

2017 -917 417 13

2018 927 384 59

2019 932 397 56

2020 NO SEASON - -

ERRORS

25

50

44

27

39

35

33


